

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4463-4465/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2009 in CRLM No. 2241/2008 & CRLM No. 6579/2008 & CRLM No. 6818/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMA NAND JINDAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAV NATH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 22/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in the case arising out of FIR No. 229 dated 24th June, 2003 pending in the Court of Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Hisar, Haryana, qua Smt. Shakuntala (petitioner No. 2), Mr. Brij Mohan Jindal (petitioner No. 3) and Smt. Bimla (petitioner No. 8) shall remain stayed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master