

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4463-4465/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2009 in CRLM No. 2241/2008 & CRLM No. 6579/2008 & CRLM No. 6818/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMA NAND JINDAL & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

VISHAV NATH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of trial/arrest of petitioners and office report)

Date: 28/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.
Mr. V.S. Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Mor, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Rao, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that there is no possibility of an amicable settlement.

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Ad-interim order dated 22nd July, 2009 is made absolute till the disposal of the appeals.

In view of order dated 22nd July, 2009, no further orders are called for in Crl.M.P. Nos. 19983-19985 of 2010.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master