

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.818-820 OF 2011

Rama Nand Jindal and Others Appellant (s)

Versus

Vishav Nath Respondent (s)

O R D E R

None appears for the appellants. There is also no appearance on behalf of the respondent.

The criminal appeals are, accordingly, dismissed for want of prosecution.

.....J.
[Dipak Misra]

.....J.
[Prafulla C. Pant]

New Delhi
March 11, 2015.

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal Nos.818-820/2011

RAMA NAND JINDAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VISHAV NATH

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR (N/P)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)