

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P..NOS.5201-5203 of 2015
In
Criminal Appeal Nos.818-820/2011

RAMA NAND JINDAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VISHAV NATH

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and office report)

Date: 27/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.
Mr. V. Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Anil Mital, learned counsel appearing for the appellants has very fairly submitted that the appellants have been acquitted by the trial Court.

In view of the aforesaid, there is no justification for direction restoration of the criminal appeals.

CrI.M.P. Nos.5201-5203 of 2015, for restoration, stands rejected accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Chetan Kumar

Date: 2015.07.27

17:54:01 IST

Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master